Chelsea PTO 340 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 340 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

"" ·•· • I
Bulletin HY25-2340-M1/US Power Take-Off
Model Number Designation 340 Series
F AB X - Y 4 XD
Output Type Dual Shaft
XD = 1.25" Round340 Series
_Mounting Type---------------'
X = Standard Mount (Includes 7-A-140)
S = Special Deep Mount (Does not include 7-A-140)
Z = Standard Deep Mount
Gear Ratio------------------'
F = .520:1
Input Gear Designator---------------'
Lubrication------------------
X = No Option Available
Assembly Arrangement
4, 5
Shifter Type
•A = Air Shift (w/cylinder same side as output)
*G = Air Shift (w/cylinder opposite output)
Y = Lever
• Remove Ball & Spring (Items #9 & 10) when air shift cylinder is added to unit. Neutral spring in air cylinder does not develop enough pressure
to over come Spring & Poppet ball, in poppet cap
Assembly Arrangements
Shifter Type "A" Shifter Type "G"
/
I_o�o
C ,.,
I ::i-1
- - -1,1,,I
4
Specifications
Torque Rating
Horsepower Rating
500 RPM of Output Shaft
1000 RPM of Output Shaft
Approximate Weight
* Based on Intermittent Service
o�o
0
5
200 Lbs. Ft.*
19*
38 *
38 Lbs.
Notes
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document and other documents or descriptions provided by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized
distributors are hereby offered for sale at prices to be established by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and its authorized distributors. This
offer and its acceptance by any customer ("Buyer") shall be governed by all of the following Terms and Conditions. Buyer's order for any such items,
when communicated to Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiary or an authorized distributor ("Seller") verbally or in writing, shall constitute
acceptance of this offer.
1. Terms and Conditions of Sale: All descriptions, quotations, propos
als, offers, acknowledgments, acceptances and sales of Seller's prod
ucts are subject to and shall be governed exclusively by the terms and